506204818 08/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6251557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LI-CHING CHUNG	06/17/2020
GUAN-YOU LIN	06/17/2020
YI TING WANG	06/17/2020
CHUN-CHI LEE	06/17/2020
TZU YU CHENG	06/17/2020
SHING-DER CHEN	06/19/2020
KUAN-FOO CHANG	06/19/2020
HSIN SHAO	06/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD.	
City:	CHUTUNG, HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	31057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16988095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email:kdaniels@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.comCorrespondent Name:BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH, & BIRCH, LLPAddress Line 1:8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100 E

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0941-4398PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATIE T. DANIELS
SIGNATURE:	/katie t. daniels/

PATENT 506204818 REEL: 053501 FRAME: 0467

DATE SIGNED: 08/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=2020-08-14_Assignment_as_filed_0941-4398PUS1#page1.tif
source=2020-08-14_Assignment_as_filed_0941-4398PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053501 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LI-Ching CHUNG, Guan-You LIN, Yi Ting WANG, Chun-Chi LEE, Tzu Yu CHENG, Shing-Der CHEN, Kuan-Foo CHANG and Hsin SHAO hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

little:	METHOD FOR REC	JOVERING LITHIUM		
Filed:	August 7, 2020	s	erial No	16/988,095
Execute	ed on: June 17, 2	020 and July 19, 2020		
Scc. 4, I hereina said im same; good a Assigna and tracrights, improve the sam fully an Assigna may be substitue. Assigna applica applica papers, of assigned title the II	Chung Hsing Rd., Ofter referred to as vention and application and application and valuable consideration and interest and interest and interest and exclusively as ment and transfer a granted thereon tion, conversion, assignor further the, but at Assignation and/or application and/or application and transfer to obtain or main reto in said Assignation in said Assignation and Assign	Thutung, Hsinchu 310 ASSIGNEE, is designation and in any U. RE, TO ALL WHO ideration, receipt of assigned and transfeld Assignee, and Assignee, and Assignee, and Assignee, and to the said in and to any Lestates, the said interest would have been not been made, to the, or of any division reissue, prolongation agrees/agree thates ea's expense, cooperations, execute, vertions for Letters Pater thereof, and will pentain Letters Patent Ince, or Assignee's su	57, Taiwan, rous of acc S. Letters I M IT MAY which is tred, and be ignee's such the full end and he full end and for extension the she/trate with / rify, acknowent and for said invocessors and conservers or and invocessors and accessors accessors and accessors and accessors accessors and accessors accessors and accessors accessors and accessors accessors accessors accessors and accessors access	quiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in a Patent which may be granted on a CONCERN: Be it known that, a hereby acknowledged by Assignation and accessors and assigns, all his/her/the ion and application and all futuate which may hereafter be granted and enjoyed by said Assigned enjoyed by said Assigned enjoyed by said Assigned enjoyed by said Assigned and term of any Letters Patent which and term of any Letters Patent which continuation in whole or in particular will, without charge to sa Assignee in the prosecution of sa wledge and deliver all such further the reissue thereof, and instrument other acts as Assignee lawfully morention and improvement, and to vertice the said and
Full na	me of sole or first	inventor: Li-Chi	ng CHUNG	3
Invente	r's signature:	Chy Chy	Date:	17 July 2020
Full na	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ventor: Guan-You	LIN	
invente	r's signature:	You Line	Date:	7) June 20%
****		£	N899	
run na	me of third inven	tor: Yi Ting WA	-	
invento	r's signature;	ing Ward	Date:	(f) Zang (2020)

P54080050US; 90440-AZ7011-US

PATENT REEL: 053501 FRAME: 0469

Who has been provided a control of the control of t	\$ 3985.
Full name of fourth inventor: Chun-Chi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor's signature: LLL &	Date: 2020, 6, 17
Full name of fifth inventor: Tzu Yu CH	ENG
Inventor's signature: Tru Jn Cheng	Date: >>> / 6///
Full name of sixth inventor: Shing-Dex Inventor's signature:	***************************************
Inventor's signature: Shap Dov C	Ken 2020/6/17
Full name of seventh inventor: Kuan-Fo	o: CHANG
Inventor's signature:	Date: >0.>0/6//9
Full name of eighth inventor: HSIN SHA	O
Inventor's signature:	Date: 3-03-01 / 1 / 7

P54080050US; 9044C-A27011-US

RECORDED: 08/14/2020

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053501 FRAME: 0470